Features
■ Formerly                    brand
■ Extremely high speed performance
■ Low impedance
■ Two TBU® protectors in one small package
■ Very high bandwidth, GHz compatible
■ Simple, superior circuit protection
■ RoHS compliant*, UL Recognized

Ramp-Down Rate 6 °C/sec. max.
Time 25 °C to Peak Temperature 8 min. max.
Typical Part MarkingHow to Order
P  40  -  G  240  -  WH
Form Factor
 P = Two TBU® protectors in one device
Impulse Voltage Rating
 40 = 40 V
Directional Indication
 G = Bidirectional
Iop Indicator
 240 = 240 mA
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
5 DIGIT PRODUCT CODE:
• 1ST DIGIT INDICATES PRODUCT FAMILY.
       4 = P40-G SERIES
• 2ND & 3RD DIGITS INDICATE IMPULSE VOLTAGE.
• 4TH & 5TH DIGITS INDICATE TRIGGER CURRENT.
MANUFACTURER’S
TRADEMARK
PIN 1
MANUFACTURING
DATE CODE:
   • 1ST DIGIT INDICATES THE YEAR.
   • 2ND & 3RD DIGITS INDICATE THE WEEK NUMBER.
   • 4TH & 5TH DIGITS INDICATE LOT CODE.
XXXXX
YWWLL
 P40-G Series TBU® High-Speed Protectors
Packaging Specifi cations (per EIA468-B)
B
A
D
C
N F
G (MEASURED AT HUB)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
K0
B0
P2
D1
CENTER
LINES OF
CAVITY
EMBOSSMENT
t D
P0
TOP
COVER
TAPE
E
W
P
A0
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Device
A B C D G N
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Ref. Ref.
P40-G240 326
(12.835)
330.25